
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MEMO-2023-791: CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL AUDIT REPORT FOR YEAR ENDED 31
DECEMBER 2022
1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 4:18 PM
To: "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary for
Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao
<usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, aidaespinosa05@gmail.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com,
Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, "Office of the
Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo Jr." <usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Alvin Quitoriano
<agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff <ocos@a.denr.gov.ph>, usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com,
usec.sc@denr.gov.ph, Undersecretary for Special Concern and Legislative Affairs <ouscla@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Organizational Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, ouart.denr20@gmail.com, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>,
camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph, flavianocyrenaica@gmail.com, Ignatius Rodriguez <iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>,
LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>, lppdpolicy@gmail.com, Land Management Bureau
<denrlmb@yahoo.com>, admin-lmb@denr.gov.ph, lmb_rkmd@yahoo.com, marloualutaya@gmail.com,
records@fmb.denr.gov.ph, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh, DENR Admin 4a <admin-
4a@denr.gov.ph>, "rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com" <rpao_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "red_reg4a@yahoo.com"
<red_reg4a@yahoo.com>, "at_rocero@yahoo.com" <at_rocero@yahoo.com>, "chulay47@yahoo.com"
<chulay47@yahoo.com>, "rpao4a@denr.gov.ph" <rpao4a@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com" <ored4a@yahoo.com>,
admin division <denrdmin@gmail.com>, "admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "denr4a.ord@gmail.com"
<denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, "srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph" <srsmtolentino@yahoo.com.ph>, Donna Gordove
<dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com, "denr4blegal@gmail.com"
<denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com"
<mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com"
<pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com"
<recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, denr6gss@gmail.com, denr6recordsunit@gmail.com, "r6@denr.gov.ph"
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, denrregion06@gmail.com, "Odette_53@yahoo.com" <Odette_53@yahoo.com>,
"marge.denr@gmail.com" <marge.denr@gmail.com>, "denr9_pmd@yahoo.com" <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>,
denr9recordsunit@yahoo.com, "rpao.denr9@gmail.com" <rpao.denr9@gmail.com>, "r9@denr.gov.ph" <r9@denr.gov.ph>,
"denr_r9@yahoo.com" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg" <planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>,
hamiguitan.protect@gmail.com, mtaponaturalpark@gmail.com, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "Connie B. Gervacio" <CBGervacio@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11
<r11@denr.gov.ph>, "denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com"
<denrecordsxi@gmail.com>, admin-car@denr.gov.ph, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>,
denr.recordscar@gmail.com, denrcarrecords@gmail.com
Cc: "Madonna V. Ramirez" <mvramirez@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director <fms.od@denr.gov.ph>,
dirfms.denr@gmail.com, Angelica Martinez <ammartinez@denr.gov.ph>, "Dexter M. Tindoc" <DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "Artchie H. Limbaga" <ahlimbaga@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph"
<denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).
 

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.
 
 
Very truly yours,
 



JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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